
Uero-rrlc-c' f+
No. ol memorial iii etc.

faces (record . on reverse lf
t = nat Z = head 3 = tomb4 = foot
6 = other

LI I.1E gTONE

Stone mason or undertaker N o^/ E trouND
N.s.Eor

commemorated
of rnonument: i=sounO 2=dlsDlaced 3=leaning

echnique of inscription: 1 = incised 2 = carved ln
4 = lead letters 5 =

i =verygood2=clear 3 =wom but

helght
width

in case of tombs

11 1f or 1111
t1

(Sper)-lns's record no.l33. . . r.

John the Baptist; Hestbourne, H' Sussex
Grave Memorlal Recording Form: st '

(n )(e- o"y oF

Eownno l-lonRg
So" ol)osEPH t/ Hattuntt Hoenr
rarfte Die d M arc h the 3l tllTt
Ln the 2StnYear oF His Ag,

,/hy ,rr ou rn we for o rr r wtltarqa ttzf F "* "A,nt". Deatl. all Sin urd care ani So"row"^d
A [rfc wdt ffzn]- v,ilL atLhe- Latt bv'Liv peacz
Anc!.yt Dtizr'ne tAat npve-l r^ore (l"uLt-i"ofe

f,. Wetoory of

chen^b,hot. qlass,ta^npetJ , opzn book



Name of recorder,r, 
D ,, , n , coDPER

No. of faces (record on reverse lf
ype of memorial: 1= flat2=head 3=tomb4 =foot5=

6 = other
Msterial and geology

LtvtEsTo N e : a{V-oL1 7t' tu''nlA {"u;L$ru ',.t tyP-,1aor' ' ft^r$e.k
mason or undertaker

l.i;^i E" eouN t)

lnscrlbed S. E or
No. of
Condition of monument: 1=sound 2=rllsplaced

3 = csst ln relief
,{ = lead letters 5 =
=verygood2=clear3=wom

helght
width

in case of tombs

Grave Memorial Recording Form: st .

(sperllng'e "."o"d ,ro. .[3. [ )

John the Eaptistr Westbourner W. Sussex

J" MemorY of MarY
Hou"e wf.-;ilo"";rh
fleare ruho Dercarted ]l'Lis

L-i [e J"n,Y;9 3'{: J 7 3 3
"A g "d 

2- 6Yeavs
rrry i.ime on E^"th

ruas Shovt to Stay
but Whe-n GodCalls

ru ee rnust a ru ay

ffi
t : ,'\--e- \:-J



Nameof recorder(r) )R pH N g coopkl\

.of or inscribed faces (record . on reverse lf
Type of memorial: 1 = llal2= head 3 = tomb 4 = foot 5 = tablet

6 = other

LrHe sroN E

one mason or undertaker;vjNe r6u&D
surfages inscrlbed (facing N, S. E or

Condition of monument: 1=sound 2=dlsplaced 3=leaning

echnique of inscription: 1 = lncised 2 = caNed ln relief 3 = csst ln relief
4 = lead letters 5 =

2 -- deat 3 = wom but decipherable

Thlckness (or lenoth ln c€se of

Grave Memorlal Recording Form: st.

(spert lng's record no..{9.1 ..)

John the Eaptist, westbourne, W. Sussex

f.--
+Docr.e

to tAe ,,'fl"rnorj of

ABRAHAM M ILLER
u*o died the. 5! of Felruqra 1$49

Age.d 78 years r

ANN MILLER who depafieL

w*nil .lta fhall fheIS a wrrz,n ,/ta lh"// fhp haeala,
a{l thedaXc of ny aVpotntzl tr'mt
1aill 7 rud/ ttl,l ny chanX< con2z.

Lhis liFe khe grl oF Felruo5T 1835

Aged SoYears -

btl o naylu.4An,n J ob t r*, r r*



of recorder(s) 6e n..f C Lr Ul6.R

No. of componenls or inscribed faces
Typ€ of memorial: 1 = flat 2= head3 = tomb4 = foot 5 =

6 = other

IIq esToN € : PORTL EUU/PUEBE(I< TYPE

stone mason or undertaker ,vor trg u AJ_D

No. commemorated
monument:1=sound 2=dlsDlaced 3=leaning

o[ inscription: 1 = incised 2 = carved ln
4 = lead letters 5 =

of Inscription I = very good 2 -- dear 3 = wom bul

Thlckness (or lenoth in case of
- Nov. 117 f ]attitL'.t. Ll76o o. r',

i1{t,;

( snerr lng. s recor.r no - - 13. I . I
Grave MemOrlal ReCording Form: St. John the Baptist r Westboul'ne r W. Sussex

!n

--._--
^/S*oy, of:?,

/T"*tu,rl 2f1.f#oruor

o l.e ph HoaTe 
I 
Hannah Hoare

who Died lW,t ofJolhHoare

\pril the 1 Vt sl*ho oil dAugult

Age,l 65Years lthe r4i77s ArygXtf

K ind An{ets uatch their Slee ping duft
TillJelus cornes toRife the Juft
Then nray they wake ['n sweetf 5u1,priIe
Andin their Saviours j,r', aEe riJe

x to ilcl, be 11 6O



)pp rf rur A{ €RY o^J

No. or inscribed faces (record on reverse lf
3=tomb4=foot5=

and geology

Ltt egr'eys
mason or undenaker

NONE ' otIN)
surfaces S.Eor

2 =d 1s pl aced 3=leaning

:1=lncised2=carvedln
4 = lead letters 5 =

= clear 3 = wom but

helght
width

Grave Memorlal Recording Form: st .

(sn."tt.s'u.ecord no. J-1A ..)
John the Raptist, Hestbourne, W. Sussex

.-9 *" r cb

to tAe )4errory of

JOS EPH HOAR

who deparbed this life
the rJh da.y ol /ug t}zg
ir^r Hiz 7s'YYeu, oF"hi, ag.

I n-clt arc & L..,e,
HOAR st

elte*e,rUr;lb.

$ artr A



Grave Memorlal Recording Form: st.

(Sperttng's reco.d no. ..1.78,.)

John the Baptist r Westbou-rner W. Sussex

, l)---'_

ffi o-i*.) --
,"

'To t/teNemory oj

JOHN MILLER

who deparLrd th;s lile

the ztlddy o[De,u,/r,

Socre )

182-9

age.d BsYears

the 27t!day of Joouo1y

1838

a.E€d SBYears

Name of recorder(s) 
J.OS6 p H,N F HA L LETT

or inscribed faces (record . on reverse If
al: 1 = flat 2 = head 3 = tomb 4 = foot 5 = tablet

L IM ESI-ON E

AIONE trOLIND

.of commemorated
2=dlsplaced 3=leaning

of inscription: 1 = lncised 2 = carved ln relief 3 = csst in relieF
4 = lead letters 5 = painted Lv'acer of d lc^ck ch- &uln

=clear3=wom

Thlckness (or lenqth in case of

ecre a s;ilr
7Z the.llemoyro/

JOICE the[z/l/e.of

JOHN MILLER

who deparled bhr's li!



Jorrv LAMPLUGH
.of or inscribed faces (record. on reverse lf

ype of memorial: 1 = llal2= head 3 = tomb 4 = foot 5 =
6 = other

LtM Esro H r
Stone mason or undertaker 

NOA/ E FOu f,J)

commemorated
of monument: 1=sound 2=d l splace d

of inscription: 1 = lncised 2 =
4 = lead letters 5 =

of lnscription 1 = very good 2 = clear 3 = rvom

Thlckness (or lenoth ln case of lombs

P- [1r.r\
U.^6'.! "i/JouN no a'lr 

-_ir\

?'P::t"t 
*,, L, t, JuiJ

lhz 4.h17s2 lgra i9iui,
4l[o SARAH theWite
:{J?HN +r on n *r,"
\dred Decemb erlh,rtr,

tt6o AEed t9
f Y"ars

Grave Memorial Recording Form: st.
(soerrtng's record no. .1.35.. )

John the Baptist, Hestbouicner W. Sussex

rrL6)
\ t<J() 11

Me,'ttory of
JoHN Hoen who

depa'ted this .Li fe 
- JulyoeparrecL uils Lt rg, Jut y

hrfiu4' rE2. Age& a9 Ye ai s
All^o Sn nAH rhe Wife
ol Jo uu H0AR. who
died Decem ber the jltr

t TG o Age^dss
Years

9,i f t"i, r^.t.t o- troi Dd
t Iu )?t q5 <"-e, io R,/. it* 'i r,rt

'i7;:tY::i#tWr,t
l{;nd

Titt
Then

Angels watch Ou. [leelring DrrfL

Jel us comes to Rife tie Juf u,

rngr W_e wake I l*d Suffr,l,

And i,"-our Saviour3 lrnageri[e



J o1€pqtNE hA LL€rT

No. of faces (record on reverse if
Type of memorial: 1 = flat 2 = head 3 = tomb4 = foot 5 =

6 = other

LltttE STONE

Stone mason or undertaker NONE FOUND

commemorated
2=d lsDlaced 3=leaning

4 = lead letters 5 =
1 = very good 2 = clear 3 = wom

Thickness (or lenoth ln case of tombs

Grave Memorial Recording Form: st .

(Sperrlng's .ecord no. . .1.{{. . J

John the Baptist, westbourner W. Sussex

[, 8 ac("b tl
to lhe /l/"moy

'/

otMARY. Wife

WILL'AM H OARE

w ho departed thri L i Fe-

Lhe l5: ottel2tenler rpZOJ

Ag.d G/ Year5

acre b 1j

dah lu1pl,'.1 l,onr 52.rLn1 * ra3t!tz,



JoL"" l.-a-"^p 1,3 A

ype of memorial: 1 = nat 2 = head 3 = tomb 4 = foot 5 = Lo'.$ c)yzy \/o,ali

D, osEota

nO'(L2- 'r-6 l-L n ,{-

monument 1=sound 2=d lsplacetl

I = Incised 2 = carved ln relief 3 = cast
4 = lead letters 5 =

= clear 3 = wom but

r ((apion, (: n. l2 Ft-b, 1917t q-

( sperllng'e recora no -[.0;-. f*.:i'f.d )J
Grave Memorlal Recording Form:St. John the Baptist; westboulne, W- Sussex

I se-e ov"r]

N.,lu-
Qzn . I aha )LLP)A .-l c.nnnc.tnotat 4

allao c>- Lorr:o t'r rt -rno-x*^ q,*br
Lo bL tLurt)'t: b\<- n--o-t.; !o,,fun'pril,
((W +tL ), &ad. a uiL.d-ot: tt-rlo
N t-dA o( bA-- t)a.nt-l C/'t*DFts
7 t 4).f-n -bl.s. tt,(ntc.lrhinr h; a^+
a{ d-aL+ l} gr'uch a,t /}r.1r,-t-*L, 16t3,

no)'A.--1l-t). l* a-a ovrb\,.t L"t^"L.

Ta.rz q,^A € t^'e "/.{ A*\ nn co t\, t^-,-t^ef -

ah o.ts. ,A ll'a Oltctncrl,, c'w trzt+

Tl"-a- ct cit, a h^J+ vod* of il,"
?la/il.{-f t,1 WL4iourne 'Czn-LL<,\ 

, S
! 

"' 
dz , ut lr,e-,r< Latzr r*e-atc z:d 4 r<-

Cor.a ne:r^ora-bi.

T"* Dld(cild tsr6
ToL,n )U(,aLA rc63

Rods4Jus 0A4;2d

ELz"4A N"1 AU!,ea

t877

tloDJ



llsL {jll g3i Gfl(l LZ8Lr621aNnr NuOg r ,1
sU HX c'?.3rcO1O r i!N39 l0NoS Lr'trJ A-ls ecvr-l u3H 0-tPCyJ

'NU Nr VrdY) EL ('1rtid,-?o g)AU€ in'Hd1'n4v{
q'98[',1 ]sn9nu circ 69LL'62 Avr^r I'vuoA
xrssns (aNln 'p .6rsr,v\ t'r )Y\Y't O'1 Algo.-Io co

S,!3trrgrvg 1y1qy lhrVdNWPvt^Jo) H) (?s,.{Q'70 NHOf -''l VU:lNa,
Jo SryrvNiu'Ivr.uol,.{rllr ('ej.rsodnq iuv-L-invA slHJ ul

JANE,AND .D^UCHTER OF ,GENL J OIDTIELD KH,R,E..

BoR,N ocr 6 181? DrED MAY At] ?ASd'

ELIZAtsETH MARY OLDtrIELD ELDEST DAU6HTER Otr
FENERAL. JOHN OLDFIE L.} KH COMMANDA,'.( T R'E,

ts0AN I}Ec, 21 181 O DrED Ocr 23r190o

s
B

\
>!d!

.+
:5

d

.-3
-l-,)

tr

..<
."4r<
i('
Sd{.l -..\
)$'
3o.

q
):f

IrL
i ol

.J
A
lt''

+
t
s

.rJ

d
"d
cJc
o

t,/)

\,\ _3

5<
.-,< t5
q_\d-{.:t -"\

'\'M<o.
a( -.
o-Qo:r
-tr \J(t
dtFjit
,C r"l
J .lls --/t\-i*l
!- J-gJI
-" {ladl'd !-l-3
q ..i

$sl
t^i<*lu6
.^e
,q.+qn
9:5-so!

(
AO

a
.o

s
t

\3
li
c4

t
o
c
-d

s
d

JE

\J.}-
c

J-+l
cA

o

-\
__s

rl.

T

I

:

I



Grave Memorial Recording Form: st.

(sperrtng's record no..l.l.t... )
John the Raptist; westbourne r W. Sussex

fr'n,rcr.ptan over:
W i LL'iert
R{. becr-a
Ro berb

-GruglerrGrug?en
Gru"31e.n

1794
t8o7
rE3 0]

v\2, A^ qtSLdLL

= tlal 2 = head 3 = tomb 4 = foot 5 = tablet

and geology .

Lvrnctto^o

Nob knor"rn

2--d lsplaced

2 = ceryed ln relief 3 = c€st
4 = lead letters 5 =

of lnscription 1 = very good 2 = clear 3 = wom but

Thlckness

helght
width

Lhe Menorl oF



JO IO
. lh. M3m9ry of the lvlemory ofWILLIAM GR U G &EN REBECCA tlre Wife of

who d ied. 2o," of l(orch wl L LIAI\4 6 HucOEN
t7 9 4 who dre d t 4rL oF ,4rcri L tg oz

Aged ti4'years Ag,id ols y,ears
Tleir fl*h shall slunber n tA-e grounL
77/t th<. lart trunpe.l fcall1 ,r,1a11 iornd
77e--a burrt tAeChilru -uttA 

tweeT[-ra/yrue
lnd th lhe/r tov)ours /mojn arue

A/to o/
ROBE RT G RUGGEN

Sort oF the above.
who died gVof Zecetnler
1830 Aged.64Years



Beravl LtNDeR

No. ol or inscribed faces (record . on reverse lf
ype of memorial: 1 = flat2= head 3 =tomb4 = foot 5 = tablet

6 = other

Ltm es-ro N c

^l 
o^rE Fou ND

2=d l spl aced 3=leaning

4 = lead letters 5 =
2=deat3=wombut

Thickness (or lenoth in case of

Grave Memorlal Recording Form: st.
fspertlng's record no. J-3.9. ..)

John the Baptist, Westbourner W. Sussex

Srtcr<\

to t/t /Lernory of
W ILLIAM HOARE,

aho de/'arted thn life
thefi]of May lsJ4

Age d 79Year5

5t_-'.ffi

cc,ulA [. 1t+ or'44o1 N\



Grave Memorial Recording Form: st '

(spert tns'e record no . . J.3 .1 . .)

John the Eaptist, Westbou:cner W. Sussex

---.\\

c(ro
the Me m orJ

o[t-o Chitdren of
WTLLIAM and ELIZABEIH l'{oAR

WILLIAM died Julyftr flr7gt
A ged [:J ki'r'

MARY died Sep'[ 1 t19+
Aged 2.Years lO Moalhs

At[o ANN Atlo A trt x
*ho die d

Dawhte, of the 
" 

U"te
Dece-berfz]zir sole]

BcRYL LTN0EK

faces (record. on reverse lf
nrernorlat: 1 = tlal 2= head 3 = tomb 4 =

6 = other
and geology' -' 

LthC SToAIL ; t/zt''1 Gyre) ond p'rr'[''{e}"ow '

mason or undertaker 
NON E trOU rrf )

.of commemorated
Condition of monument: 1=sound 2=tllsplaced 3=leaning

= lncised 2 = carved ln
4 = lead letters 5 =

= clear 3 = wom but

^a^,.--- -Jt
Agzlp t t]Year^s

g rvcr Hanr d.9eat.LL, r+q,rte- brr.8S

ier.'tttL, d. n



( sperlrng's record no. .r.3 9. . . )

Grave MemOrlal RecOrding FOrm: St. John the Baptist, Westbourner W. Sussex

,/

(tt\ 
ox

Lhe M emory
oI E,LIZABETH 

-Wife 
oT

Wtuua,m Hoan
wl'ro da;:arLe-d, this Lile

J u ne 3o'!,7gg
Aged55 Yea's

Theres no ProLechbn thab can lave
Us l4ortals Frorn the lilenl G.ave
BuI att Manktndrnuftv ield their Breatir
Unbo the Fabal ftroke'o$ Dea-lJn
I'rLowe lhe lived. r-hFalth (he ded
Hzr LilL was be-$gtd b14 'trx dcnrlgl

Rorvtcn
.of or inscribed faces (record . on reverse

ype of memorial: 1 = |el2= head 3 = tomb4 = foot 5 =
6 = other

LIt'1FSTONE

NoNE Fouk}

commemorated
of monument: 1=sound 2=disolaced 3=leaning

Technioue o[ inscriotion: 1 = incised 2 = carved In relief 3 = c€st in
4 = lead letters 5 =

Thlckness (or lenoth ln case of



ArrJV/\ WILLIAMs

No. of or inscribed faces (record . on reverse
= flal2= head 3 = tomb 4 = foot

geology

LtME s-roAJE

mason or underlaker
Al (''lr E Foul'l)

No. commemorated
monument: 1=sound 2 =d lsDIaced

1=incised2=c€Ned
,t = lead lettec 5 =

of lnscription I = very good 2 = dea( 3 =wom but

(Spert lng's record no.40!. ('pWrA 
)

Grave Memorla[ Recording Form: st. John the Baptist, westbourner W. Sussex

C1J0
t he Me nrony

of R E BECCA Wife oP

IossPH ]lhLDEN

whi dt"d Febla +tT9G
Aged 45 Yars

Adre,, bltfU Women l'artner ol ny L;l-e

A [ender Mother and a fajLhfrrt hl&
Ftom 9candal frte 6ofl reoly to t6^ 

"nd
Moft lo{.tr to hu.t, molt prroucl to 6c a Ftn.i
Her ParLner's Confot-L and his Life\R"ti"1

0n cr his chie{ Jo1 bnL now hk EreaIdL Grif
Her God l.ath call'd her wl.,ere ff,* l*, to Aavo

A 6tl1rs mwe faLtd than herfelp one $ave

)nsr.".l,a^cr/ l.* sr"e-n ot ot^ ,A ,ittn7-hb,
avrd re1.st<[

the l"1e^o)



recorder(s) DepH\lE coo PER

Typ€of memorial: 1 = flat2= head 3 = tomb4 = foot 5=tablet
6 = other

Matedal and geology

LINEgTON E

Stone mason or undertaker- - /vo)iE trouN9
surfaces S.Eor

of monument: 1=sound 2=d lsplaced

of lnscription: 1 = lnclsed 2 = carved
4 = lead letters 5 =

I = very good 2 = clear3 = wom

Thlckness (or length in case of

Grave Memorlal Recording Form: St.

(spertrng." recor.t no. .t 3.6. . .)

John the Baptist, westbor[ner l.I. Sussex

the

Jo
M e rnory

of
SAMUEL HOAR

*ho died October
Aged 47

Tho' K indnels labour'd to aGwagh,.s Bi.,

And A.t had lent its {oothin{ Aid in varh

No i,npious rnurmur no indeZent Sttlfe '

Mark'J the la{t mpncnts oF hisulefull Life
Calm$r re{ign'd He lell hiscau{e to God

And kiff'J*i[h 1:ior-rs Lips the Friendly Fr.

26,796
Years



Name orrecorder(r) Be er I L tX OeR

. of components or on reverse ll DossiDle
Type of memorial: 1 = rlat 2 = head 3 = tomb 4 = foot 5 = tablet

6 = other
and geology

L trt Ett' n'
Stone mason or undertaker 

N O N e FO Ur U )

. of oeoole commemoraled t-o b a-

Condition of monument: 1=sound 2=dlsplaced

:l=lncised2=carved
4 = lead letters 5 =

1=verygood2= 3 = rYom but decipherable

Thlckness (or lenqth in case of

Grave Memorlal Recording Form: st.

(sperttng's record no. A.L 5 ).
John the Baptist, Westbourner W. Sussex

[r] "the [vt]" rnor) of

JoFIN OVERY
"f the RojaL uoVll

who deparfed thrs life Suddenly
on the zt day o€ tkla1 tBtT "

Aged 5 ftl Years

(,
em aY\ O(
OVENY

Ly'n9 {loL ot1 ground



"ETER 
t1 E.RYON

No. of faces (record on reverse lf
= flat 2: head 3 = tomb 4 = foot

geology

LIIIE'TONE

lnscrlbed S.EOT
.of commemorated

Condition of monument: 1=sound 2=dlsptaced

2 = caNed ln relief 3 = @sit ln

4 = lead letters 5 =
I = very good 2 = clear 3 = wom but

Thlckness (or lenoth in case of

Grave Memorial Recording Form: st '

Gpe rL lng' s record no..0-....7

John the Baptist, Hestbourne, H. Sussex

S ,a o tteA.
TO T"HE 

''1 
EMORYOF

JOHN AYLING sor,.r oF
WIILIAM AND ANN A\Yl-lNG
. W HO DEPARTEO Tt+I5 LIF€
5 D'" S E pT l85i A1ED 4 6 .1EAqs 

-

ALso WILLIAM So,.r oFTqE p;BovE
r,,{O DEI?+RTF D .TI{I9 (fFESf'D€C,Ig5O

AGEO LYEAIs 7yr1p J I4OfuTHJ

Also J OHN sorr otr rHE ABovE'
\.vHO OEPA RA ED THI' L(F€

7V4.D 7ANqYlg56 *cegl4 MoNT{s

* k r,,-tlu

5n cuec\

, lt t
Lou.^-a 6e 25 J trlJ.



') )qpUNE t4E R\ o,..i

.of or inscribed faces (record . on reverse lf
-- fial2= head 3 = tom

Sfo,.f E r L rnrs-12n, for.t cnd, dlge
stone mason or undertaker 

y,.I g n-g fu.an d

commemorated
of monument: 1=sound 2=dlsplaced 3=leaning

of inscription: 1 = lncised 2= caNed ln relief 3 = cast
.l = lead lelters 5 =

of lnscription 1 = very good 2 = clear 3 = wom

Grave Memorlal Recording Form: St .

S ^''r) 
), L- Ly.:h.-u- ollo\a |,tc.rul

U^- (-\--'t-\-p-sL.-r c,aTv?ate r .

(snerrlns's record no. -tUf....)

John the Baptist, westbourner W. Sussex

6 c>

bLe t/4enor(/ Df
L./

CAP! HENRY MAIaSH B.N.

@ho departed thu lfQ

lhe t4tl Seplember 187L

"lgzd 68 tear-r

forff&"o en- faue-rn<rLt 
a't-t'r) <t1

ol n4vtrC .r/{



(Spe rt tng'^ record no.

Grave Mernorial Recordlng Forrn: St. John the l]apt ist , l^lesttrourne, W. Sussox

g@.gt\&mnnp ny

E ttz,q,B E TH Wt t- l-( E s

died Se1>tentler 1gth 18 30

.Ag, b 7o })earr
EORGE AUCUSTUS W,LKES

Hutiand o/ tAe afore
clied trcl.uay 7ih183l

Agud 7+ ! ear5

C

') D tpl--rrue cooPER

or inscribed faces (record on reverse l[
Type of memorial:'l = flat 2 = head 3 = tomb4 = foot 5 = tablel

6 = olher

Ll A1 €sTcrl/E: P,{?TLANDf PURBE(k -ryPR

Slone mason or undcrlakcr
wOrue pouru)

No. of commemorat
Condition ot monumenl: 1=sound 2=disDlaced 3=leaning

Technique of inscription: 1 = lncised 2 = caNed ln relief 3 = csst ln relief
4 = lead Ietters 5 =

2=clear3=wom

Dimensions (metric helg ht
$/idth

lQ /flCnt0rr? o[



Grave Memorlal Recording Form: st '

spcrl{ng'6 record no' 'l'l'L"

John the Baptistr llestbou.rner W. Sussex

8e-+.-7 a L, ,.,5 6 *

I =flat2=head 3=tomb4 = foot 5= tablet t t

6 = other . . . . . . . : . . . . . . . . . . . tovib ov"^ wat4l+

lrqarro Nc
NonrF F<> u.-s

2=d lsDlaced 3=l€anlng

= lncised 2 = caNed ln relief 3 =
4 = lead letters 5 =

I = very good 2 = = wom
lble

I[ay. t'ocludt
1: 

( 

"n 
blr

BEN E A.n]
LIE. TH E, REIVTAINS OF THE

REV. .1-AAVECS ARTI]LtR GOTD,IruA
C(!RATG OF -I-H LS CA AIS TJ

ANb -rH IRD SoN oE

GEoROE RtcHARb GoLblvG EsQ.
oF L\ME PAF.\< LoDGE
CoT!N1-.( TY A O NE I QE LA N D

BoRN rrrY f3l letF.J
D tE:D sep-r 2 l*+7

Ar_So oF

ALICIA LETITIA vyiF E oF
CAPTAIN C.F NEWLAN} fuN'

TT{ TQ.D DA\TA$-rER OF

GENERAL JOHN OLDF Tg LJtT<'ll.'R.E.

goe.N ATH t"oNe. AUJ3 qS' ld{ lA2s

b lE! BoGNoR JAN\^AA"( at'c teq[+]

TtrA(-U ME Tb DOTTIET*INC. ThA'T PI.EAS

ETH TI{EE. FO(.tt}OU AAT MY GOD LET

TITY LOVI^IG SPIR.IT LEAD N{C F O A'!-H

l^t-r6 TllE IJ.ND oP Rteq-r Fou,sNESS

Te* Pr- r hg : to t Praler & ool< v.r tln



Grave Memorial Recording Form: st '

PetaR t{lERYoN

fsperttng' s record no.l:rFt.fAU{, d

John the Baptist, Westbourner W. Sussex

\.

rSacieA
to the Memory ot
WiLLIAM MORGAN

who diedthe .13" of Mardi rBJ2

Aqed ?SYears- Also
GEORGIANA MOFGAN

W;teof the above
wLo dieJ the t6rlof A'farch tesl

Aged 26Years" Also
WILUAM BRID GETi

MORGAN
Son of the above

v,ho died the l3rrof Ma\ l8 49
A g€d 2" ye#s

Atso
ELIZABETH ELIZA
Dau(lzter o/the above

who died the25"$Movemler'\9i 4
Aged 4Yean andS rnonUrg

. of rnemorial (plus components i,ii,lii etc.
No. of or inscribed faces (record on Ieverse
Typ€ of memorial: 1 = flat 2 = head 3 = tomb4 = foot 5 = tablet

6 = other

L t tt Egro NE

Stone mason or undertaker
NONE FOVN

commemora(ed
o[ monument: .l

'4 2=dlsplaced 3=leaning

2 = c€rved ln relief 3 = c8st
4 = lead letters 5 = painted

= clear 3 = wom but

Thlckness (or lenoth in case of tom

ir'rnp\6u-D+r.l ,8l.+ , 4- L+

I a9 o,d^.€ lD\U,r6coo,knq o

x cow\d tr 6 nn" ntlg

/,n \9,
b ctcrt b



Grave Memorlal Recordlng Form: st.

(sperllnsra record no. .!e9...)

John the Baptist, Westbourne, w. Sussex

1 National Grid Reference 155. o11 oatel o I 9 o 5- o o
2 Name recorder(s) (er* L,r>eP-
3 Record No. o{ memorial (plus components l,il'iii etc. NIE IB l. 8 i
4
5 @c=iooi5=tablei

6 = other l-z-
6 Material and geoloqy S-rpxt: Lr 

^4E 
sro N E

7 Stone mason or undertaker rVorir Faar !
I Which surfaces lnscrlbed (facino N, S, E or W
o

'lo. of peoole commemorated z
10 Condilion of monument: 1=sound 2=dlsDlaced 3=leaning

4=collapsed 5=damaged l3
11 Technique of inscriplion: 1 = lncised 2 = carved ln relief 3 = cast ln relief

.- i = lead letters 5 = painted
12 Condition of inscription 1 = very good 2 = clear 3 = wom bul decipherable

4 = DartlY leoible 5 = illeglble
13 Dimensioos (metric ) height

width
Thickness (or length in case of tombs)

I o o
6 o o

7
14 1atp .,f memo1ial lgOS + Resister Martl$ y1;fu 6f tha-rler Lzcet+ btr. tDeL Itot

Chtrles lon D( Lhtnla L Ha..}ha. /.oq dl bu-l6 recttut

DraMno or PhotooraDh lnscription

ffi
GWMr-Alz.ll
il,AK aYfls -).h]ll
It ffit
l- Jr- |

| ,trn ../,temory ^ |I o/ IvIARTH}. /r/if,; "{ I

lcua.nlrs LEGGATT I

lwho died .rGr"-bnr23 1805 I

I ag"a 2 8 Years I

I cHnRLES Son ol I

I the above I

-J3E* !9-e"em6er d^ 189t L

,\-,,Jo
cha .,4{emory ^o/ MARTHA //if; of

CHARLES LEGGATT
who died lGrem\er 23 1805

Aged 2 8 Years
CHARLES S* o/
the above

who died 9e"em6er 8tt 1805
Aged tYear ond llMonths



Name of recorder(s) IOSpp H {N E H4L LE:ff

faces (record . on reverse
ype of memorial: 1 = flat 2 = head 3 =tomb4 = foot 5 =

LtlY€ 9(bNE

NONE FOUND

S.Eor
oF commemorated

of monument: 1=sound 2=dlsplaced

= carved ln relief 3 = cast
4 = lead letters 5 = painted

of lnscription 'l = very 2=clear3=wom

Grave Memorial Recording Form: St.

(sperllng'6 record no. LO.L...)

John the Baptist, Hestbou-rner W. Sussex

ln ))lcmory ot
DANIEL MORGAN
who DeparLed tnis LiFe

the ?.8r.r of Ju ly 183I
Aged 68 Years.

Atso his W,fe
SARAH MORGAN
who Departed this LiFe

theJO$oF[Iovemkr t840
Aqed79 Yezrs.

For as in fldan all drc euen so in

Chri.tt shalt a/( le nale aliyz

',6fui

LCorihth/aru cXV Y.xxrr



86{,-.t. Lr...:16-R.

of medriafi= flaaZE head 3 = tomb 4 = foot 5 = tablet

Lr'{gsr.oNL:
mason of

AoNE tr orr.N9

=sound 2=d lsDIacett

.eclrnique oT inscription: 1 = lncised 2 = csrved lo relief 3 = c€st ln relief
4 = lead letters 5 =

1 = verygood 2 = clear 3 = wom but

t a.l- 2^,,ni -

Ltrl t/TEtJANt scc
D o.vr o 4 i6 Li., -f a Lt^.-r j' I t"tL r dt"t4 o.r<
Jl(e-iallei f p<rL"..c 1tv<) 4.<,rcl- ( tAtoty<cl)
i-tni-d4- f". tr{ltt'l 5a N,vj+.' &^Lq

Grave Memorlal Recordlng Form: st '

( sPerr.rng's r".o,a no '2'2 '?* ' )
John the RaPtist, l'Iestbourne I H' Sussex

Hgee Aes D6eosrr6D
Ti.re Rer.4Arxs

OF

JOHN PALn'1ER
FoF(MeFeY 2 LE t lJ.re"rqr.lr

lr l^, E. > tt J Cer.o*
R e c- t r.rr g".rr

aoRN[ ]nPRr1 t198
DIED ISJ UoveNarn ts:9

Ar'-so
Ttr g lr* rr.r.rr Solq or' -Tn g A Bove

M4tr-R1ce CgR er-es Far.tleR
Wso De?r\&r6> Tttr s LtFE
TnE 23'" i+ t-ZBRu4Rr tr60

Ac\ Eb 18 Mo^rrHs
Ar-.so t{ARRtET WtFE

clF THE. ABOVE WT|A D.ED

Tt{ E (o sl JuA)' l*+3
AceD 37 Y6AQ.s

6perL-"*, .,-*'.1- H-- 4""^..1 [^sh
tA{ s{ 2^d (.JLo,. Q!.,.^,-.1



DA,1+iNE COOPER

No. of comoonents or inscribed faces (record on reverse
=tomb4=foot5=ta

geology

LI14E 9-ro,../E
lenaKer
NbN E FOI^N'

of monument: 1=sound 2=d lsplaced

2 = carved ln relief 3 = csst ln
4 = lead letters 5 =

1=verygood2=

Dimensions (metric

Thlckness (or lenoth in case of

Grave Memorlal Recording Form: st.
(srertlne's record no- -.1,"J.)

John the Raptist, Hestbourne, W. Sussex

]FI
M gM OI1Y OF

t849t

H E NRY LOWE
wHo

THE 24'"OF

Aeeo

.DI ED

NoVEMBE&

47 Yeaq-s.

[-ootI:lrnc- r,ro. Altr, cU



Grave Memorial Recording Form: st.

(sperttng's record no. .5,a.A-.)

John the Baptist, Hestbourne, W. Sussex

(Sdeteh t
'E the /1'(emor,, o{
Roe ERT'-w dgt

who departed Hris LiFe
the 6'h day otJanuq rJl lS 28

Ln the 6 Oth Year of his age
Also

M A l1Y WrFe of the above wh;
died lVarcA Lh.. 76 tgs6

\grd G8 years

J ur,,s N4 o r sfr" o LL

Type of memorial: 1 = flat 2 = head 3 =tomb4 = foot 5=
6 = other

and geology r ,
L Lo^4sfo l\{

t-t u lr I pf al2 6 6E luund'l

of monument: 2=d lsDlaced

:1=lncised2=carvedln
4 = lead letters 5 =

1 = very good 2 = clear 3 = wom but

lUTa^. 187-E t a. 60



Sperllngrs record no-

Grave Memorial Recording Form: St. John the Baptist r Westbourne t W' Sussex

t)DRPu ntE Coo Q€R

or inscribed faces (record . on reverse if
ype of memorial: 1 = llal 2 = head 3 = tomb 4 =

8nd geology

Lt me s'to N E

mason or undertaker
NONE ?NUND

1/hich lnscrlbed (facinq N, S. E or
of commemorated

2=(i 1sDlaced
-rz<,Lzd

echnique of inscription: 1 = lncised 2 = carved ln relief 3 = cssl In relieF
4 = lead letters 5 =

of lnscription '1 = very good 2 = 3 = wom bd decipherable

helght
width

f.-.. t-rna'hs]

\-e vayaq "n syl 5 "ttu.,\ot t, imit ,5y,o9 "aV hr1
oD aar. kEB 166 [t]17\.^te8 ll] (t]]S o"'tt7r\J
rW18 (ttl3 )r.?1* a ol.rf< ,'n b+e' b)n y,tr l{"
o [ 

^- 
\8<.



Grave Memorial Recording Form: st. John the Baptist, Westbourne, W. Sussex

(sperr 1ng'e reco,.d no . -?- l*. .)

[S.. r,r..,'Jolw o'B^ir.,tsbll

Daou xe c ooP E R

ype of memorial: 1 = nat 2 = head 3 = tomb 4 = foot 5 =

geology

LIHESTO/\/E
mason or undertaker

NONE FA IrND.

monumen(: 1=sound 2=d lsplaced

of inscription: 1 = lncised 2 = carved ln relief 3 = csst ln relief
4 = lead letters 5 =

1= very good 2= dear 3 =wom but

Thlckness (or lenoth in case of

[ru. lt -f Ltq lE



qnlac'-eg

pottcraouth DtsEictof Lhe

AnrrenL Otber of Fore ster s

Bs a rnark aF respecl fo the
mema:r1 OF

joh..0'BRtru nAn
of Iourt 185O &U s5]!ottrne

zlho bq his zea[ anb erettiottzt]
6a'rpzny out bhe objects o[ the OtDet

rantributeb to the sutttss['l eslath-shzncn]

oF /futerttP ur flottsraouth
he bi& !ua* z01L lg+7 Ageo L7leatrs

m otrr',ttn^\, 1J.-^g.,olance- a-nd (o qcor?.

fr.. a po-s[- *,L'Ll {i'*--^-q'-'



Grave Memorial Recording Form: st .

Jtn
rA Erv ony or

qlUD,TH uttFEoF
WILLIAM TEE
Wh o z.lc1>arlediArr lrfe
the lolr o[ Fe9,66,., 16

4p",1 7 Ye),,t

A v, vIu-vrwomo t c <ruu.

hr he.hvrbaad pror r. L

(spertlng's record no. L-8-. -)

John the Baptist, westbourner H. Sussex

7
J(( u-

/.1r rtony or
Ju Pl lnH wrFE oF

1MJ L L]AM TEE
* h o clepa"ted this liFe
the JOt' oI February lB5J
*/Snc/ 74 Yeart

{>

virtuou5 wonran is a crown

to Aer husband Proy.11.4
A

or inscribed faces (record . on reverse lf
Typ€ of memorial: 1 = flat2 = head 3 = tomb4 = foot5= tablet

and oeolooY" -' 1lfi E sro\/E

Stone mason or undertaker
NO,:/E FoUA/

N.S,EOT
commemorated

of monument: 2=dlsDlaced

inscription: t = lncised 2 = carved ln relief 3 = csst in
4 = lead letters 5 =

= clear 3 = wom but

tE"



Grave Memorlal Recording Form: st.

sperrlng's "u"o"a 
rro.L8.9.'. -.

John tho Baptist, westbourne r W. Sussex

Secrro
'ro T HE 1,1 E ffo RY oF

CHARLES MARSH
wHO DtlgD AT NuTgouRNE

IN THIJ PARISH
NovErq6tR 2. t 83+

ACED 85 YEAR9
DEEPLY LAHEfiTED By /qLL wHa ro{Ew Hrr,l

ALSO
H+ttt't*u PH,rLt ps

REL(CT AF THE ABOVE
wHo DrEp JANa.+RY +1tt I I 5 L

ht-e1 33 YEARJ

o'HARE A.T,

or inscribed faces (record . on reverse lf
ypfii memoitl: i = flat 2 = head 3 = lomb 4 = foot 5 = tablet

Materlal and geology B Rtc k 8A9E WITH SLETE -TO? SLEB
a p u.ytlr'th : (ot (n,,' lD a

FOU ND

of comrnemorated
2=d lspI aced

4 = lead letteG 5 =
1 = very good 2 = clear 3 = vrom but

*a / ,-'*--



/sperl tns's record no. .L5.1.)-.

the Baptist; westbourner W. SussexGrave Memorial Recording Form: st. John

P ETER ME RYON

: 1 = flat2 = head 3 = tomb4 = foot 5 =

Stone mason or underta

6 = other

gtoru Lap*tora

n O h-z €-r:r*nd

Rrp a-'rud u,

th" u"To?y of
JoHrr,t Xrrso

who dte&/Varch zz^drcpt)
Aged SoYears

L()

g ruun d
I erzL

{i'iaiZ'rliili'1afi,
I ood Jteop/< all th{,il f; 

"14:t 
{ z a1 fuon': $ 

nd o n Je "tXm t4td- dd t n_'and'ldlino here

'€i g'qL;#r?ffifr{f?"'*aod'"aF 7 am',/" /Iii 'ioi t"e'/ hel?FDr" 2 reTctr€ t '/-ltoL rzre.

y P-ar d-ebr acard.hq b t p
dn/ rz1, lr t"r t

erence 1r, 01

No. of faces (record on reverse lf

commemorated
monument: 1=sound 2=d i spl aced 3=leaning

Technique of inscription: 1 = lncised 2 = carved ln relief 3 = crst ln
4 = lead letters 5 =

2=clear3=wombul

A/to[]of JotcE llnfe ofJonN
K tNC/ | ri,tho d t ed ApriL- t 9i t7 gl21

I I Aded i1Years
,q r'lrbfirtfU,k and ilodter dear
lac 19/; {11Qfe_y14 L,?tb bel4 _ _

lolip ai* i,_n'R"IA,a;- i,;.-
i I fr 1:tr r;;, ! f, i{; [h?",1i,r2 0
fr # {?t,i / tr #/::/'AT' a, At *.

rl,.rta{ rrLalr c,,r [ztl s tilr-J



DaPHNE YlER\ot',r

1 = tlalz= head 3 = tomb 4 = foot 5 = tablet
6 = other

9T0 Ne:Ltmeslonr

l,1ont (zlv.:nd

@mmemorated
2=dlsplaced So rnq o(a rvraq z la t'. at

lel+. 3 wltttl t ivebs

,l = lead letters 5 =
t:rac-Q-r o4 llatk

of inscription 1 = very good 2 = deat 3 = wom but

IttAI. wid(h

ln case of tombs)

Grave Memorlal Recording Form: st - John the

(sperrlng'a recor.l no..l.?!. ..,

Eaptist, westbourne, W. Sussex

Sr.red
TO 7HE MENOAY OF

Sopu rA MATTLDA [XA\,VKI Ns

who dapa"ted this life,

the atlot Augusr IE58 ,

Aged 6a.

$[a was upwards oF 22. )1ear5

[he Matron of the Westbourne

Workhouse

-+-^5-

^9o.r.b

--€..+



Ilbts tqgii FootY't-oNE'

livvua-sbnt
*-** E

MH
t858.

Her qur 6rF

MAx.tr'ltor+l bO

l"ttr.r. wtwu 5b
THlcxNess L



) ros 6r2H rNE H ALLETT

No. of comDonents or inscribed faces
Type oFmemorial: 1 = flat2 = head 3 = tomb4 = foot 5 =ta

6 = other

Lt t'1 trS TON E

NDNE FOUND

.of commemorated
of monument: 1=sound 2=displaced 3=leaning

4 = lead letters 5 =
1 = very good 2 = c.lear 3 = wom

Grave Memorlal Recordlng Form: st.

(sperllng's record no. . .1.9.4 . J
John the Baptist, Hestbourner !{. Sussex

lhe-

rL )
i(a ,:u'
:v-..., r J

tVemory tf
Lhe WiFr oFANN ,

GEOI?G E PErER \^/tLLIAM
IT1ASS EY and Dar.ghter oF

JOHN and ANN WoODMAN

o/ Chlo/1se[s7

who dfed the Zotrof Juae l8 45
Aged 2 5 Years


